NOVEMBER 2024 LEGISLATION LIST

RESOLUTION 176-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A 2024 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$283,200.00 IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO BALANCE ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 177-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A 2024 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$15,110.00 IN THE PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT TO RECONCILE ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 178-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A 2024 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$31,500.00 IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF MASONRY WALL REPAIR

RESOLUTION 179-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXPEND FUNDS IN THE FIRST INSTANCE RELATED TO THE NYS EMPIRE STATE DEVELOPMENT RESTORE NY COMMUNITIES GRANT, ROUND 6, AWARDED FOR THE KINGSTON MIDTOWN ARTS HUB PROJECT

RESOLUTION 180-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT AND ANY AND ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS WITH THE NYS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION AND EXPEND FUNDS IN THE FIRST INSTANCE FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ITS TREE MANAGEMENT PLAN

RESOLUTION 181-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXPEND FUNDS IN THE FIRST INSTANCE RELATED TO THE NYS EMPIRE STATE DEVELOPMENT RESTORE NY COMMUNITIES GRANT, ROUND 7, AWARDED FOR THE ST. JOSEPH'S LOFTS PROJECT

RESOLUTION 182-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A 2024 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$516,400.00 IN THE FIRE DEPARTMENT TO BALANCE ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 183-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NY, REFERRING TO THE HISTORIC LANDMARKS PRESERVATION COMMISSION, THE KINGSTON PLANNING BOARD AND THE ULSTER COUNTY PLANNING BOARD A PROPOSAL TO AMEND SECTION 405.19 OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON ZONING CODE

RESOLUTION 184- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A 2024 TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$8,000.00 IN THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY TO PAY FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR A HEADSWORK SCREEN

RESOLUTION 185- AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE IN RELATION TO THE TRAFFIC ON THE PUBLIC STREETS OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADDING A TEMPORARY STOP SIGN AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF MAIN STREET AND WALL STREET

RESOLUTION 186- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR ADDING BUILDING SAFETY DIVISION CHARGES TO THE 2025 PROPERTY TAX BILLS

RESOLUTION 187- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR ADDING DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES TO THE 2025 PROPERTY TAX BILLS

RESOLUTION 188-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXPEND FUNDS IN THE FIRST INSTANCE FOR NEW YORK STATEWIDE INVESTMENT IN MORE SWIMMING ("SWIMS") GRANT #27443 FROM DORMITORY AUTHORITY STATE OF NY (DASNY) FOR KINGSTON ANDRETTA POOL SWIMMING FACILITIES UPGRADES PROJECT AND TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS

RESOLUTION 189-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXPEND FUNDS IN THE FIRST INSTANCE FOR NEW YORK STATEWIDE INVESTMENT IN MORE SWIMMING ("SWIMS") GRANT #27428 FROM DORMITORY AUTHORITY STATE OF NY (DASNY) FOR KINGSTON POINT BEACH SWIMMING FACILITIES UPGRADES PROJECT AND TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS

RESOLUTION 190-A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL ADOPTING THE COMPREHENSIVE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PLAN, DATED SEPTEMBER 2024

RESOLUTION 191-A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON ADOPTING THE ULSTER COUNTY 2024 HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN, DATED MAY 10 2024

RESOLUTION 192-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, DECLARING INTENT TO SEEK LEAD AGENCY UNDER STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

REVIEW (SEQR) FOR A PROJECT TO DEMOLISH THE PIKE PLAN CANOPIES LOCATED ON WALL STREET AND NORTH FRONT STREET

RESOLUTION 193-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACQUIRE REAL PROPERTY AND TO EXPEND FUNDS FOR THE CENTRAL FIRE STATION REPLACEMENT PROJECT AND TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS

RESOLUTION 194-BOND

RESOLUTION 195- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF SEVEN (7) PARCELS FROM KINGSTON WILDERNESS, LLC AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$435,000 TO PURCHASE SAID PARCELS

RESOLUTION 196-BOND

RESOLUTION 197- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AMENDING THE LANGUAGE OF CHAPTER 346 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON- SIDEWALK CAFES

RESOLUTION 198- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, SCHEDULING A PUBLIC HEARING PURSUANT TO SECTION 405.26 RECOMMENDING REVISIONS TO SECTION 405.26 L OF THE FORM BASED CODE OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON

RESOLUTION 199- AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, UPDATING AND REVISING SECTION 405.26 (L) "HISTORIC LANDMARKS PRESERVATION COMMISSION"

SECOND READING OF LOCAL LAW 12 OF 2024-LOCAL LAW 12 OF 2024 OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADOPTING THE 421-PP PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION FOR THE CREATION OF NEW ELIGIBLE FULLY INCOME RESTRICTED HOUSING UNITS